

School of hair design

February 11, 2021

Re: CARES Act Emergency Funds

Dear Grabber Student,

The CARES Act has been **recently updated** to offer additional aid to students in need. This emergency funding is now available to *all* students who are enrolled in the Cosmetology and Esthetician programs at Grabber School and those are eligible for Financial Aid. There is no requirement that you repay this CARES Grant.

Please see attached application and return the completed form to Stacy Warren, Director of Financial Aid, as soon as possible. Please leave the application in the box on the door of her office.

Please also note that if you have previously filled out an application in January or February 2021, given the new revised CARES Act Grant policies, you will need to complete the updated attached application as well.

Stacy and I will be processing your applications. If you have any questions in the meantime, do not hesitate to reach out to Stacy or myself (stacy@grabberschool.edu; cara@grabberschool.edu). We look forward to working with you!

Thank you.

Regards,

Cara Melago Chief Executive Officer cara@grabberschool.edu



School of hair design

APPLICATION FOR EMERGENCY FINANCIAL AID GRANT FUNDS Under the CARES Act

I	Full Name:	Email Address:
1	Phone Number:	
1.	Do you wish to apply for additional finan GRANT. Yes	cial aid in the form of a CARE Grant? YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO REPAY THIS No
2.	Since you began your studies at Grabber	School, have you or your family members suffered any financial hardships such as
	loss of a job, significant reduction in hou	
	Yes	
	If yes, briefly detail the circumst	ances
temp nd, as	t to assist me to the greatest extent possib	d to the COVID-19 pandemic. I further acknowledge that while my school will le, I understand funds are limited and are to be shared among all eligible students. ate, personal and confidential information and should not be discussed other than
	Student Signature:	
	VAL (or DENIAL) OF CARE GRANT	
	You are eligible for a Grant of \$	
	You are not eligible for the Grant because	
	Stacy Warren, Financial Aid Director	

Ī